The grantee shall pay into the treasury of The City of New York, as com-
pensation for the privilege hereby granted: 

During the first term of five (5) years, the sum of five hundred dollars ($500) 
per annum; and 

During the remainder of the term the sum of five hundred and twenty-five 
dollars ($525) per annum. 

Such payments shall be made in advance on November 1 of each year, provided, 
however, that the first payment shall be made within sixty (60) days of the approval 
of this consent by the Mayor and shall be only such proportion of the annual charge

[...]

CRAIG, Comptroller, Chairman, Corn-

mittee on Finance and Budget. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-

ment on December 21, 1917, approving the form of contract, specifications and esti-
mate of cost, eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000), for delivering and installing mis-
cellaneous underground lead covered cables and appurtenances for the new fire 
alarm telegraph system in the Borough of Manhattan, under the jurisdiction of the 
Fire Commissioner, be and hereby is amended by making the estimate of cost read 
"thirty-two thousand six hundred and fifty-six dollars ($32,656)." 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the Acting President of the Board of 

Aldermen, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the Acting Presidents of the 
boroughs of Brooklyn and The Bronx and the President of the Borough of Queens-15.

[...]

The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Appor-

tionment, March 1, 1918, amending the resolution adopted on February 21, 1918, 
approvidg the form of contract, specifications and estimate of cost in the sum of 
three thousand sixty dollars ($3,060), for the hiring of horses and drivers for 
carting coal to and removing ashes, etc., from the Municipal ferryboats and ferry 
terminals in the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn and Richmond, under the juris- • 
diction of the Department of Docks and Ferries, by substituting for the words 
"three thousand sixty dollars ($3,060)," the words four thousand two hundred and 
seven dollars and fifty cents ($4,207.50)-be and the same is hereby further amended 
to make the estimate of cost read four thousand three hundred thirty-one dollars 
and twenty-five cents (14,33125). 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the Acting President of the Board